
SINGAPORE IFO PERSONNEL
 

Name Title Telephone 
Number 

Email 

Michael E. 
Daniel 

Manager 6540-4111 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Mike.E.Daniel@faa.gov 

Ken Ziemer Principal 
Maintenance 
Inspector 

6540-4103 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Ken.Ziemer@faa.gov 

Hardie 
DeGuzman 

Principal 
Avionics 
Inspector 

6540-4104 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Hardie.H.DeGuzman@faa.gov

Patrick 
Seggerman 

Principal 
Avionics 
Inspector 

6540-4105 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Patrick.Seggerman@faa.gov 

Tony Blas Principal 
Avionics 
Inspector 

6540-4106 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Antonio.C.Blas@faa.gov 

Richard Ries Principal 
Maintenance 
Inspector 

6540-4107 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Richard.A.Ries@faa.gov 

James Helberg Principal 
Maintenance 
Inspector 

6540-4108 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

James.Helberg@faa.gov 

Murray Huling Principal 
Maintenance 
Inspector 

6540-4109 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Murray.Huling@faa.gov 

John Gilbert Principal 
Maintenance 
Inspector 

6540-4110 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

John.Gilbert@faa.gov 

Seetha Sharma Computer 
Specialist 

6540-4119 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Seetha.Sharma@faa.gov 

Shirley Ang Administrative 
Officer 

6540-4112 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Shirley.Ang@faa.gov 

Ranee 
Ponnusamy 

Aviation 
Safety 
Assistant 

6540-4101 (Direct) 
6545-5822 
(General) 

Ranee.Ponnusamy@faa.gov 
 

 


